will be opened of those bidders which will be qualified in the technical bid. 

BIDDING INFORMATION 

1. Tender Reference No. DGM/SOLAR/PTC/2021-22/13 

2. Tender can be downloaded From 08/02/2022 to 20/02/2022 

3. 

Estimated Cost 

119 KWp  Grid Connected PV 

Solar Power Generation Plant 

Rs. 50,10,006/- (Rs. Fifty Lakh Ten Thousand Six 

Only) (The cost is inclusive of all taxes, RMS wifi 

recharge of 5 years and net meter charges with 5 

years CMC) 

4. 

Tender document fee 

Rs. 17,700/- (Rs. Seventeen Thousand Seven 

Hundred Only) Including GST (Non Refundable & 

Nontransferable) to be submitted online) 

5. 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

Rs. 1,50,000/- (One Lakh FiftyThousand only) 

(as per purchase policy dated 1/12/2016) Non  

Transferable; to be submitted online; Exemption 

allowed for MSMEs, having valid certificate issued by 

MSME for availing exemption. 

It is mandatory to upload such certificate. 

6.

[...]

installed, commissioned & working successfully. Bidder should provide the completion certificates 

of completed and work orders of in hand projects. 

 Cumulative Annual Turnover of the Company/Firm/Corporation in the last three financial years 

should be at least Rs. 1,60,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Sixty Lakh only) (This must be the 

MAHARASHTRA ENERGY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY (MEDA), LATUR. 
DESIGN, MANUFACTURE, SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING WITH FIVE YEARS COMPREHENSIVE MAINTENANCE 

CONTRACT OF ON-GRID SPV POWER PLANTS CAPACITYOF 119 KWP AT POLICE TRAINING CENTRE, BABHALGAON IN LATUR DISTRICT